FORM PTD-1594 (Modifie in
(Rev. 6 93
OMB No. ( 65:1-00 11 (exp. 1/94):
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/FEVX

## RECORDATION

## TRADEN

$\triangle 4$	77	4	$\Delta\Delta\Delta$
UΙ	-27-	٠.	999

Docket No.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	100951392	documents or copy thereof
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):
AmSouth Bank	N CO TO TO	
	Name: Star Knitwear, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 8700 Dayton	nPike
General Partnership Limited Partnersh Corporation-State	City: Soddy Daisy	State: <u>TN</u> ZIP: 3''379
M Other State Banking Association- Alabama	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: 1-35-99	Limited Partnership	
_J Assignment	☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	X) Other <u>Limited Liability</u>	Company, TN
Other Release of Lien  Execution Date December 7, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	☐ Yes ☐ No dument from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regi	stration No.(s)
( ) Trademark / pp. readon / res(e)	1,568,496	· · ·
	1,5.00,1.20	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No  6 Total number of applications registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Micheline Kelly Johnson	; 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);	\$ \$40.00
Ir ternal Address: Baker, Donelson, Bearman & Caldwell	★ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account
Street Address: 1800 Republic Centre	8 Deposit account number:	
633 Chestnut Street	08-1629	
City: Chattanooga State: TN ZIP: 37450	i	
1/26/1999 DNGITEN 00000182 1568496 DO NC T	USE THIS SPACE	40E
1 FC:481 40.00 9P		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info mof the original document.	nation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
Wicheline Kelly Johnson  Name of Person Signing	Signature r	Date 3, 159

Total number of pages includiffic cover sheet, attachments, and document: TRADEMARK

**REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0816** 

## THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Micheline Kelly Johnson, Esq. Baker, Donelson, Bearman & Caldwell 1800 Republic Centre 633 Chestnut Street Chattanooga, Tennessee 37450



## RELEASE OF LIEN OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Lien of Trademark an I Patent Security Agreement ("Release") is entered into as of November \_7, 1998 by AmSouth Bank, as successor-in-interest to AmSouth Bank of Tennessee, an Alabama banking corporation ("Lender").

1210

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement ("Agreement") dated December 4, 1995, and recorded with the Uni ed States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 1995 in Reel/Fr 1423/0408. Star Knitwear, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("Grantor") assigned to the Lender: Il of Grantor's right, title and interest in the following: all Trademarks, all Trademark Licenses, all Patents, all Patent Licenses and all Proceeds and products of the foregoing (all as defined in the Agreement), including those listed on Schedule A to the Agreement (collectively the "Collateral"), for the purpose of securing a foan made by Lender to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the promissory note securing the loan has been paid in full, and there is nothing due or owing on said indebtedness; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises, the Lender acknowledges full payment and satisfaction of all obligations which the Agreement secures, and hereby terminates the Agreement and releases the lie i on the Collateral evidenced thereby. Lender also releases any and all claims, liens or interests of any nature whatsoever relating in any manner to the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lende has caused its corporate name to be signed hereto by its duly authorized officers on November 1, 1998.

150

AMSOUTH BANK

itle: 122 is

← TRG 134311V1 ⊕13681-00⊕1 11 11/98

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0817

STATE OF IN COUNTY OF planulton

Before me, Battleshel, Death, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Cary Battles with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me or the basis of satisfactory evidence). and who, upon oath, acknowledged hamself to be the Assistant Vice President of AmSouth Bank, an Alabama banking corporation, the within nan ed bargainor, and, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the pur loses therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by hamself as such Assistant Usersadent.

WITNESS my hand and seal at office on this 7 day of December, 1998.

Stelia D. Latter
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires OCT, 11, 2006

← I'RG 134311V1 ⊕1368 -00€1 11 11/98

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0818